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Overall description
CT1 thanks RAN2 for their LS on manual CAG ID selection and granularity of UAC parameters for PNI-NPNs. CT1 would like to provide the following answers to RAN2’s questions directed at CT1:
RAN2’s Question 1.3; TO: CT1:
It is RAN2 understanding that the UE NAS provide the manually selected CAG ID to UE AS. Is the manually selected CAG ID provided as part of the allowed CAG list, or as a separate element?

CT1’s answer to Question 1.3:

CT1 confirms that the UE NAS provides the manually selected CAG ID to the UE AS, as a separate element.

RAN2’s Question 2.2; TO: CT1, SA1: 
If there is a requirement to enable PNI-NPN (CAG ID) specific access control in cells that are shared among PNI-NPNs belonging to the same PLMN, then is it sufficient to broadcast the Unified Access Control (UAC) parameters per PLMN (assuming that using the operator-defined access categories with access category criteria type set to the S-NSSAI used for PNI-NPN is sufficient to provide CAG specific UAC) or there is need to enable the broadcast of CAG ID specific configuration of UAC parameters? 

CT1’s answer to Question 2.2:

The current procedures for UAC in CT1 specification do not enable per CAG ID UAC. They are based on the current SA1 UAC requirements which do not require per CAG ID UAC. CT1 will wait for SA1 to confirm whether there is a service requirement to enable per CAG ID UAC before investigating further how to meet such requirement.
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Actions
To RAN2 

ACTION: 
3GPP TSG CT WG1 asks RAN2 to take the above answers into account.
To SA1 

ACTION: 
3GPP TSG CT WG1 asks SA1 to confirm whether there is a service requirement to enable per CAG ID UAC in Rel-16.
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